

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 10662 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 10662 OF 2023**

Kushagra Ashok Kadam .. Appellant

Vs.

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha & Ors. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Drupad Patil i/b Mr. Namit Pansare for the appellant

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 5th JULY, 2023

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 2nd August, 2023.
2. Liberty to the appellant to serve the respondents by private service and to file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)