

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat, Chairman Of Phule...APPELLANT  
Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari Grahachana  
Sanstha

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22660 OF 2025

Satyendra Balasaheb Bhonsale ....APPELLANT

V/S

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 10662 OF 2023

Kushagra Ashok Kadam ....APPELLANT

V/S

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20095 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 1176 OF 2022

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari  
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari, Pune

Balkrishna Thorat

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 1176 OF 2022

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari ....PETITIONER  
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari, Pune

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1176 OF 2022

Shri. Ramnath Bansilal Golecha ....PETITIONER

V/S

Phule Ambedkar Megasvargiy ....RESPONDENT

Adv Rahul Shinde for Appellant. in FA/1176/2022

Adv Namit Pansare for Appellant. in FA/10662/2023

Adv Radhika S. Navandar for Applicants in IA/10442/2025

IA/10444/2025 & FAST/22660/2025 .

Adv Tejas Dande a/w Adv Tanishka Chavan for Resp No 12 &  
13

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J  
.....PETITIONER

**DATE :** 27th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**