



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

29 FA/1176/2022

[Civil]

**BALKRISHNA MAHADEO THORAT, CHAIRMAN OF PHULE
AMBEDKAR MAGASVARGIYA SAHAKARI GRAHRACHANA SANSTHA
VS**

CHANDRADEVI LAXMAN BHONSALE (EXPIRED) AND ORS.

WITH

IA/20095/2022

WITH

IA/19267/2022

IN

FA/1176/2022

**PHULE AMBEDKAR MAGASVARGIYA SAHAKARI GRAHRACHANA
SANSTHA MARYADIT, BHOSARI, PUNE BALKRISHNA THORAT
VS**

CHANDRADEVI LAXMAN BHONSALE (EXPIRED) AND ORS.

WITH

IA/3324/2025

IN

FA/1176/2022

**SHRI. RAMNATH BANSILAL GOLECHA
VS**

In PHULE AMBEDKAR MEGASVARGI

WITH

FA(ST)/10662/2023

WITH

IA/12787/2023

**KUSHAGRA ASHOK KADAM
VS
RAMNATH BANSILAL GOLECHA**

WITH

FA(ST)/22660/2025

WITH
IA/10444/2025
WITH
IA/10442/2025

**SATYENDRA BALASAHEB BHONSALE
VS
RAMNATH BANSILAL GOLECHA AND ORS.**

Adv. Rahul Shinde for appellant.

Adv. R. S. Navandar a/w. Adv. D. B. Gade for respondents.

Adv. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Adv. Trushna Shah i/b. Tejesh Dande &
Asso. for respondent no.13.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** By consent, stand over to **10/3/2026**.
- 2)** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)